



						48	88000356	托盘	tray	1	
						47	88000357	托盘间隔柱	tray button	2	
99	88000462	放松螺母	lock nut	2	M6,不修	46	88000360	螺钉	screw	2	M4×20
98	88000461	橡胶垫圈	rubber washer	2	φ6×φ12×1	45	88000389	机身前盖	front plate	1	
97	88000416	折盘把手	fold handle	1		44	88000029	螺钉	screw	2	M4×8
96	88000458	漏斗盖	hopper lid	1		43	88000253	开关接线贴纸	main switch connection sticker	1	
95	88000460	铆钉	rivet	6	φ3.2×8	42	88000439	HC-880 Lab S 前盖	front dial plate	1	
94	88000457	机身上盖	top	1		41	88000502	薄尼龙垫片	nylon washer	4	4×6×0.35
93	88000459	铰链	hinge	1		40	88000148	螺钉	slotted pan head screw	4	M4×8
92	88000570	密封条	U shape rubber	1		39	88000067	开关	switch	1	ON-OFF-ON RS
91	88000201	安全保护罩	safety net	1		38	880M0032BB	出粉管接口	chute weld set	1	
90	60002180	螺钉	screw	2	M4×10	37	88000029	螺钉	screws	4	M5×12
89	60600184	弹性垫圈	spring washer	2	φ4	36	59000025	弹性垫片	washer	4	φ5
88	88000259	防松螺母	lock nut	2	M4	35	60800073	螺钉	screws	4	M3×8
87	88000200	漏斗	hopper	1		34	88000308	出粉室海绵垫	chute sponge	1	
86	88000435	缓冲垫片	spong plate	2		33	88000311	出粉室调节板	chute Adaptor Plate	1	
85	88000569	漏斗转接器	hopper rubber adaptor	1		32	88000568	挡粉片	leaf	1	
84	88000279	漏斗支架-左	hopper shaker-L	1		31	60800083	螺母	nut	4	M8
83	88000278	漏斗支架-右	hopper shaker-R	1		30	88000233	弹性垫片	washer	4	φ8
82	88000029	螺钉	screw	8	M4×8	29	88000224	橡胶缓冲垫	shock Absorber	4	25mm
81	60800124	螺母	nut	2	M4	28	88000179	垫圈	washer	8	φ11×φ20×2
80	88000056	橡胶圈	rubber pipe	2		27	60800083	螺母	nut	4	M8
79	59000020	垫圈	washer	4	φ3	26	88000338	螺钉	screws	1	M4×16
78	88000466	螺钉	screw	4	M3×25	25	88000397	旋钮	knob table	1	optional
77	88000497	风扇罩壳	AC fan cover	1		24	88000394	HC-880 Lab S 旋钮	knob table	1	
76	88000478	ACA-110	AC fan	1	optional	24	88000284	调节旋钮	dial knob	1	
75	88000465	ACA-230	AC fan	1		23	88000295	刻度盘调节轴	dial adjusting shaft	1	
74	88000385	螺钉	screw	6	M4×8	22	88000437	刻度盘(无盖)	index plate for blank	1	1.5mm
73	88000216	继电器挂锁	lock for relay	4		21	88000436	限位环	setting ring	1	
72	88000254	继电器KA1	relay label KA1	1	8×7mm	20	88000297	紧定螺钉	screws	2	M4×10
71	88000255	继电器KA2	relay label KA2	1	8×7mm	19	88000432	硅胶限位销	index pin	1	
70	88000566	继电器	relay	2	220V opt	18	88000318	调节弹簧	spring	1	φ0.8×φ6×20
69	88000567	继电器	relay	2	110V anal	17	88000123	螺钉	screws-full thread	4	M4×35
68	88000561	继电器插座	relay holder	2		16	88000352	研磨室前盖	front grinding house	1	
67	88000263	插座导轨	relay guide	1		15	88000122	轴承	bearing	1	
66	88000479	接线图贴纸	sticker for wire diagram	1		14	88000120	轴承套	bearing holder	1	
65	60002340	电源线扣	wire bushing	1		13	88000482	连接片	connect plate	1	
64	88000057	橡胶盖	rubber cover	1		12	88000455	前刀架	front knife holder	1	
63	88000056	橡胶圈	rubber pipe	1		11	88000302	刀片	knife	1	fast knife
62	88000066	过载保护器	overlord preventer	1	88-8-PB1 11PFBSB opt	10	60002070	螺钉	screw	3	M5×12
61	88000207	过载保护器	overlord preventer	1	88-16-PB1 11PFBSB anal	9	60002070	螺钉	screw	3	M5×12
60	60002121	螺钉	screw	2	M5×16	8	88000302	刀片	knife	1	fast knife
59	60002130	外锯齿垫片	seerated washer	3	M5	7	88000114	螺钉	screws-full thread	4	M4×14
58	59800032	螺母	nut	3	M5	6	88000366	研磨室	grinding house	1	
57	880M004	机身焊接组件	Service door welding assy	1		5	88000027	刀架弹簧	press spring	1	
56	60002180	螺钉	screw	1	M4×10	4	88000368	弹簧压块	press block	1	
55	60001068	电容卡箍	capacitor holder	1		3	88000481	螺钉	screws-full thread	4	M6×12
54	88008001	接地标签	lable	1		2	88000438	法兰盘	motor flange	1	
53	88000056	橡胶圈	rubber pipe	1		1	880M0027	电机组件	motor set	1	230V 60Hz opt
52	60002180	螺钉	screw	1	M4×10	1	880M0026	电机组件	motor set	1	230V 50Hz opt
51	60002190	外锯齿垫片	seerated washer	1	M4	1	880M0025	电机组件	motor set	1	110V 60Hz opt
50	60002180	螺钉	screw	1	M4×10	No.PART No. 零件名称 PART NAME QTY NOTE					
49	60002200	机脚	rubber leg	4		MODEL No. HC-880 VER2.1S PART No. 88000390					
48	880M0052	机身焊接组件	body welding assy	1		UNIT mm SCALE 1:5 零件名称 HC-880 LAB S 规格图					
						SHEET A3 PART NAME Exploded View of HC-880 LAB S					
						VER. 1 赫意凯(常州)电器设备有限公司					
No.	PART No.	零件名称	PART NAME	QTY	NOTE	DATE	20210125	PAGE	10F	1	HeyCafé Co., Ltd.